

HB0829/553224/1

BY: Delegate Love

(To be offered in the Environment and Transportation Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 829 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 21, strike "26,001" and substitute "14,001".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike "**10,000**" and substitute "<u>**8,501**</u>"; and in line 3, strike "**26,000**" and substitute "<u>**14,000**</u>".

AMENDMENTS PREPARED BY THE DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

> 23 FEB 22 16:26:12